

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14597/2023

M/s Satnam Motocorp Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jatin Harjai with Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni & Mr. Rohan Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kinshuk Jain

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

20/09/2023

1. Let notice be issued to the respondents.
2. Mr. Kinshuk Jain, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of one week.
4. In the meanwhile, no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner as it is admitted in the show cause notice that the tax deposits have been made prior to the issuance of show cause notice.
5. List on 16.10.2023.
6. Name of Mr. Kinshuk Jain, be shown in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ